Appointment of new members of the Council, acting on delegated authority from the Conference

The Conference delegated to the Methodist Council the appointment of a representative to the Council from the Birmingham District and from the Chairs' Meeting [resolution 56/12A, DR 8/38/10].

Birmingham District

The Council is asked to appoint the Reverend Dr Vincent M Jambawo, who has been nominated by the Birmingham District.

***RESOLUTION

79/1. The Council appoints the Reverend Dr Vincent M Jambawo, as a member of the Council for the connexional year 2017/18.

Representative of the Chairs' Meeting

The list for 2017-18 included the name of the Reverend Michaela A Youngson as a representative from the Chairs' Meeting. Mrs Youngson, upon her designation as President of the Conference, resigned her place on the Council as a representative of the Chairs' Meeting. The Council is therefore asked to appoint the Reverend Peter E Barber, who has been nominated by the Chairs' Meeting.

***RESOLUTION

79/2. The Council appoints the Reverend Peter E Barber as a member of the Council for the connexional year 2017/18.